Fi
lt
er
ed
 S
up
pl
y

ts
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-225
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model VNBL
      Design        Drive                    Finish
       Model Number               Series                Size       HP     Range    Power  Type               Mat’l                Finish    Location
 1 2 3 4    5    6     7   8   9    10   11   12 13 14 15   16    17 18
V N B L 1 0 P 2 A 1 N
V - Centrifugal
N - Fabricated
     Supply 10
12
15
18
20
K - 1/6 HP
L - 1/4 HP
M - 1/3 HP
P - 1/2 HP
R - 3/4 HP
S - 1 HP
T - 1-1/2 HP
V - 2 HP
W - 3 HP
X - 5 HP
Y - 7-1/2 HP
C - 10 HP
*  - N/A
LISTING
N - Non-Listed (Default)
C - cULus
1 - Open Drip Proof (ODP)
2 - 2 Speed/2 Winding ODP (1800/1200)
5 - Totally Enclosed
7 - 2 Speed/1 Winding ODP (1800/900)
8 - High Efficiency ODP
9 - High Efficiency Totally Enclosed
*  - N/A
A - 115V, 1 Ph
B - 208V, 1 Ph
C - 208V, 3 Ph
D - 230V, 1 Ph
E - 230V, 3 Ph
G - 460V, 3 Ph
H - 575V, 3 Ph
*  - N/A
50 - Prime Coat
04 - Gray Enamel
14 - ARC Gray
90 - Custom  Enamel
93 - Air Dry Heresite
20 - Mill Finish (Default)
B - Internal &
     External
_ - None
D - Duct
      Adapter
H - 1”  Filters (Default)
K - 2” Filters
L - 1” Filters, 90 Deg. Intake
M - 2” Filters, 90 Deg. Intake
FAN HOUSING
G - Galvanized
B - Belt Drive w/Motor
     & Drives
E - Belt Drive Less Motor
     & Drives
F - Belt Drive Less Motor
     w/Drives
1 - Disconnects Mounted Only
     NOTE:  Disconnect are Standard on
     all Units Except Those Units Supplied with

6
*  - N/A
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model VNBL
Filtered Supply V
ents
C-226 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
 Electric Accessories
 Curbs
      Design
       Model Number    Series
 1 2 3 4
J X A A
J - Air Movement
    Accessory
X  - Shipped
      Separately
A - Firestat
L - 2 Pole, 1 Ph, Disconnect (NEMA 1)
M - 3 Pole, 3 Ph, Disconnect (NEMA 1)
F - 2 Pole, 1 Ph, Disconnect (NEMA 3R)
H - 3 Pole, 3 Ph, Disconnect (NEMA 3R)
R - 1 or 3 Ph to 1 HP, for 2 Speed
  2 Winding Motors
S -  1 Ph to 1/2 HP, for 2 Speed
  2 Winding Motors
T -  3 Ph to 2 HP, for 2 Speed
 2 Winding Motors
Hi - Low - Off
Switches
Disconnect
Switches
      Design                      Size
         Model Number    Series  Type                      Width                                      Length      Height     OPTION
 1 2 3 4    5    6     7   8   9    10   11   12 13 14 15
J C F A G 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 A 0
J - Air Movement
    Common
    Accessories
C - Curb G - Galvanized
A - Aluminum
Inches Inches
0 - 00”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
D - Damper Shelf (1-1/2”)
L - Liner (Galv.)
M - Liner (Alum.)
R - Liner (Galv. w/Damper
      Shelf)
S - Liner (Alum. w/Damper
     Shelf)
0 - 00”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
A - 8”
C - 12”
D - 14”
E - 16”
HEIGHT

ts
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-227
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model VNBL
       Design
       Model Number               Series        Type                     Size                          Finish               OPTIONS
 1 2     3    4                5             6               7             8             9            10
V X G A
V - Centrifugal
X  - Accessory
G - Horizontal Supply Damper
     Curb Mounted
H - Horizontal Supply Damper
      Duct Mounted
      CONTROL TYPE
A - Gravity Operated
M - Motor Operated
Nominal Size
Inches Square
20 - Mill Finish
       (Standard)
A - 115 VAC Operator (Default)
B - 208/230 VAC Operator
C - 115 VAC Operator with
     208-230/460 VAC Transformer
 Dampers